UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2323708170 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/25/2023 03:59 PM Pg: 10of 7

This DocuineatPrepared By:

BRANDY TaATCALINDAN

CARRINGTON MOCRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC
CARRINGTON DOZUMENT SERVICES
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

1-866-874-58060

When Recorded Mail To:

CARRINGTON MORTGAGE SeViCES, LLC

C/0 LOSS MITIGATION POST CLESTNG DEPARTMENT
1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUYTE5 110 & 200-A
ANAHEIM, CA 92806

Tax/Parcel #: 23-23-114-028-0000

[Space Above This Line’for Recording Data|
Original Principal Amount: $230,197.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No: 1375255123703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $155,760.92 Loan No: 4000628539

New Principal Amount: $166,262.66

New Money (Cap): $10,501.74

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made this 24TH day of JANUARY, 2023,
between KELLY C PARQUBEK AN UNMARRIED WOMAN ("Borrower™), whose asdr.s«is 16 COUR
DE LA REINE, PALOS HILLS, ILLINOIS 60465 and CARRINGTON MORTGAGT, SERVICES, L1C
("Lender™), whose address is 1600 SOUTH DOUGLASS ROAD, SUITES 110 & 200-A, ANAAGSIM, CA
92806 amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument”),
dated OCTOBER 20, 2009 and recorded on NOYEMBER 5, 2049 in INSTRUMENT NO. (930904191,
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $230,197.00,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Securily Instrument, which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
16 COUR DE LA REINE, PALOS HILLS, ILLINOIS 60465

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 02232022307 |II‘| Ii IIl Imml IIEH Ml“ II Iﬂliw"%mqw
Page 1



2323708170 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOX:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, FEBRUARY 1, 2023 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Princinal Balance™) is U.S. $166,262.66, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capialized interest in the amount of U.S. $10,501.74 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrow's and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower prornices 1o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on'thy Kinpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 6.1250%, from FEBRUARY 1, 2023. The
yearly rate of 6.125%%, will remain in effect until principal and interest are paid in full.

Borrower promises to meie ‘he total modified monthly mortgage payment of U.S. $1,408.68, beginning on
the IST day of MARCH, 2923, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid ir full) Borrower’s payment consists of payments for principal and interest of
U.S. $1,050.23, plus payments for-property taxes, hazard insurance, and any other permissible escrow items
of US $398.45. Borrower understands that the modified monthly mortgage payment is subject to change if
there is an increase or decrease in prepirty taxes, insurance, or any other permissible escrow items. The
escrow payments may be adjusted periodizally.in accordance with applicable law and therefore the total
monthly payment may change accordingly. 1 on FEBRUARY 1, 2053 (the “Maturity Date™), Borrower
still owes amounts under the Note and the Securiy instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower
will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is scid‘or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a nabzal person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrow:r wotice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is'delivered or maited within which
ihe Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borroyver fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies parmitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements #1 the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make ¢ 1l pavments of
taxes, insurance preniums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Sorrower
is obligated to make undet the Security Tnstrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. H the Borrower is currently subject to the protections of any automatic stay in bankruptcey, or have

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 02232022 307 ”lu"mIImlmmﬂmw||I||mn"ﬂ'4000628539
Page 2



2323708170 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

obtained a discharge in bankruptey proceeding without reaffirming the mortgage loan debt, nothing
in this Agreement or any other document exccoted in connection with this Agreement shall be
construed as an attempt by Lender to impose personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage. In such case, this Agreement is entered into in the ordinary course of business
between the Lender and the Borrower in lieu of pursuit of in rem relief to enforce the lien, This
Agreement does not revive the Borrower’s personal liability under the Note and Deed of
Trust/Mortgage, nor is it an attempt to collect, recover or offset any such debt as a personal liability
of Borrower under the Note and Deed of Trust/Mortgage.

6. Notiding in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part ot thz Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and-Geourity Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply witha'vof the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions'ar this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, exccutors, adm’nis ratars, and assigns of the Borrower.

8. Borrower agrees that any costs. fees and/or expenses incurred in connection with servicing the loan that
may be legally charged to the accouni, but have not been charged to the account as of the Modification
Effective Date, may be charged to tne‘acropnt at a later date and shall be the Borrower's responsibility to
pay in full. For example, if the loan is in fsvsclosure there may be foreclosure fees and costs that have been
incurred but not yet assessed to the account as-ol'the date the Medification Effective Date; Borrower will
remain liable for any such costs, fees and/or exnenses.

Carrington Customn Loan Modification Agreement (2232022307 ”HI H Imml "!m Hlmm‘l“ m I”I‘4000628‘i39
Page 3



2323708170 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, T have executed this Agreement. o_?
! Foo b 2033
Borrower: KELLY C PAROUBEK Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

Countyof doo K

This instrument-was acknowledged before me on Y%bru oy L/ i QDQB
(date) by KELLY ¢ PAROQOUBEK (name/s of person/s acknowled-éed).

Noéy Public J

(Seal)

I;rinted Name: dOVU 7746’1%50 Y
My Corw ﬁsmn expires: q CQO 2
@

i o T R
1 OFFICIAL SEAL" 7

L]

JOYCE L. THOMSON g
{ Notary Public - Stata of llinois i
]

My Commisslon Explms Aprfl 18, 2028

Pl gl B e B W
uligh

g

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 02232022_307 ”"m mﬁ HW"“IW"WHm%zsm
Page 4



2323708170 Page: 5of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

CARRINGTONMGRTGAGE SERVICES, LLC

AUG 0 8 2023

{print name) o Date
{title)

igation
Tervence Moriey, Directal: Loss :Lﬂéugan
Carrington Mortgage services,

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENLER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

W\%féfwfﬁﬂ'ﬂigr other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the
individual whe sizred the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the
truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Stateof o )
County of )
On  __ belueme h Notary
Public, personally appeared J,W’I‘I'gproved to me on

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be itie person(s) whose ngme(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowiedged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
hisfher/thelr authorized capacity(ies), and thiat by hjsAfer/their signature(s) on the instrument

(Seal)

Signature of Notary Public

Carringlon Custom Loan Modification Agreement 02232022 307 Hm“mm"mwmmﬁ

Page &

111 "




2095 Version

2323708170 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

T R R A R AP

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies enly the identity of the individual who signed
the document to which this cettificate 1s attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California i

County of _ Qrange )

On __0B/08/2027. before me. AARON VARGAS NOTARY PUBLIC
Hare taert name and title ot the officen

personally appeared o TERRENCE MORLEY - ,

who provui 0 me @ th bm salxsf&clon gvidence to be the pelsen{ ) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to

the within instrument and ackiipw m!g,cd to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacity(ies). and that by his/herfhesr signatore(s) on the instrument the person{s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, exeented the instrument.

feertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY undzithe laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and cotrect,
AARON VARGAS |I
FPgs,  COMM.# 2381019 g
e "

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[V

Notary Public Signature. AARON VARGAS #i¥otary Public Seal}
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETYING TLHIS FORM

i)l g( RIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOC U\AFW Tiis form complieswwith Jurvent California siatutes regarding aotary
wording and, If acedew, sonvdd be completed and attached to the

/,/ document, Acknowledgmentefrom other states may be completed for
! /,/‘ doclonenis being sent o that iz g2 long as the wording does not
P reguire the Californio notary lo vinjete California notary law,
¢ (title or degeription of altached d{_iculﬁ}%ﬂ
] o

+  Suate aad Couty information must beiie, $tate and County where
the document signer(s) personally appeé red be ore the netary public for
- i 3
; acknowledgment.
,  Dateofnotarization must be the date that the sicier!s) persenaily appeared
— T - = T which must also be the sanie date Lhe acknowdedgmonis completed.
{Title or description ol attached document continued) The notary public must print hus of her name as it «pperss-within his of her
: ) : commission feliowed by 1 comma and then your title (rowry public).
wﬁ;r of Pages Bocument Dale . Prin the namels) of document signers) whe personally appear at the time
- = s s of notarization.
tndicate the correet singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms
~ ‘ (L& hefsheshey. 1sfare) or circling the correct forms. Failure to gorrectly

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER inlicate this information may lead w rejection of document recording,
|, Thenotary seal impression must be clear and photographically

3 Individualis) reprochucilie. Impression must not cover fext or lines. If seal impression

— N L i smudees, re-seal 7' sufficient arca permits, otherwise complete a ditferent

[r( norate Officer -

= Lorporate QThcer -~ acknowledgment form
Signature of the nutary public must match the signature on file with the
oftice of the county clerk

< Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
. acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.
* Indicate title or type of aitached document, number of pages and date.
“r Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. [f the claimed capactty
15 @ corporate officer, indicate the title (1.e. CEQ, CFO, Secretary).
+  Securely attach this document to the signed document with a siapte.

HIIHHII LI HIIIIIIH!H[I !IIII !IHIlHIlIHIIIIIIHIHHIHHEIHIIIHItlll!IIIIHII!IIIIIIHHlH!I il IHIHUII

K%WA*EE w. R e




2323708170 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): KELLY C PAROUBEK AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
LOAN NUMBER: 4000628539
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The and'veferred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF PALOS HILLS, COUNTY OF COOK,
STATE JF L LENOIS, and described as follows:

PARCEL 1;

UNITNUMBER 2, PE)NG THE WESTERLY 24.00 FEET OF THE EASTERLY 44.67 FEET OF AREA
NUMBER 3 OF LOTZ24N PALOS RIVERA UNIT NUMBER 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF
THE NORTHWEST 1/4 C¢ SECTION 23, FOWNSHIF 37 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIPZAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PAK7£L 1 AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF

PALOS RIVERA UNIT NUMBER 2, RECORDEDN SEPTEMBER 9, 1968 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
20609160 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN (00« COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 16 COUR DE LA REINE, PALOS A1LULS, ILLINOIS 60465

Carrington Custom Loan Modification Agreement 02232022307 ”IW"H!mI‘WI&“‘"!!mll'lmmlrl()(llmzs%sﬂ
Page 6



